
Mineral County High School Serpents 
2025-2026 Basketball Schedule 

_DATE______          TIME               OPPONENT_ 
Sat. Nov 22                                Scrimmage (VB)                  @South Lake Tahoe 
Thur-Sat Dec 4-6          Serpent Classic Tourney(VO)      Hawthorne 
Fri.-Sat. Dec 5-6                        JV Tournament                    @Lovelock 
Fri. Dec. 19                  Round Mountain Tournament(VO)  @Round Mountain 
Fri-Sat. Dec. 26-27      Sparks Railroad Tournament(VB)    @Sparks 
Fri. Jan 2                                4:30, 6:00, 7:30                     Sierra Lutheran 
Sat. Jan 3                                  1:00, 2:30(VO)                     @*Pyramid Lake 
Tue. Jan 6                                 6:00, 7:30(VO)                     @*Smith Valley   
Fri. Jan. 9                          4:30(JVB),6:00(VG)                  Round Mountain 
Sat. Jan 10                            4:00, 5:30(VO)                        *Sage Ridge       
Tue. Jan 13                        6:00(JVB), 7:30(VB)                 *Excel Christian 
Wed. Jan 14                                4:00(VG)                            *Sierra Sage(ROP) 
Fri. Jan.16​                             4:30, 6:00, 7:30                       @*Virginia City 
Sat. Jan. 17                             2:30, 4:00, 5:30                     *Coleville  
Tue. Jan 20                             4:30, 6:00, 7:30                     *Whittell    
Fri. Jan. 23                               4:30, 6:00(VO)                      @*Sage Ridge 
Sat. Jan 24​                             1:00, 2:30(VO)                      *Pyramid Lake 
Tue. Jan 27                                   4:00(VG)                            @*Sierra Sage(ROP) 
Tue. Jan 27                          6:00(JVB), 7:30(VB)                  @*Excel Christian   
Thur. Jan. 29                        4:30(JVB),6:00(VG)                  @Round Mountain  
Fri. Jan. 30                            4:30, 6:00, 7:30                       *Virginia City 
Sat. Jan 31                             1:00, 2:30, 4:00                       South Lake Tahoe 
Tue. Feb 3                               4:30, 6:00, 7:30                       @*Coleville  
Fri. Feb 6**                            6:00, 7:30(VO)                      *Smith Valley   
Sat. Feb 7                                4:30, 6:00, 7:30                       @*Whittell    
 
1A West League Basketball Playoffs February 11-15 @ Host Sites & Site TBD               
1A State Basketball Tournament   February 20-22  @ site TBD in Southern         
*Conference Games                                   
**Senior Night  Friday February 6th 
Subject to Change 
11/17/2025   

 


